CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 22, 2009

FLOOR AMENDMENT NO._____ TO F/S P-09-1

AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILLOR:

1. On page 4, line 2 delete the words "shall have a term" and insert in lieu thereof: "and City Attorney shall have terms"

- 2. On page 4, line 3 following the words "City Clerk" insert "and City Attorney"
- 3. On page 4, line 5 following the words "City Clerk's" insert "and City Attorney's"
- 4. On page 4, line 6 delete "City Attorney,".
- 5. On page 4, lines 23 and 24 delete "the City Attorney,".
- 6. On page 4, line 31 following the words "City Clerk" insert "and City Attorney".
- 7. On page 5, line 1 following the words "City Clerk" insert "and City Attorney".
- 8. On page 5, line 4 following the words "City Clerk's" insert "and City Attorney's".
- 9. On page 5, line 7 following the words "City Clerk" insert "and City Attorney".

Explanation: This amendment provides that both the City Attorney and City Clerk are subject to appointment and removal under the process that the Task Force recommended for the City Clerk.